AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN COUNTY OF TULARE AND SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF TULARE FOR COUNTY ACCESS TO JOURNAL TECHNOLOGIES (CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM)

This Amendment ("Amendment") to Tulare County Agreement No. 27385 ("MOU") is entered into as of September 8, 2018, between the County of Tulare, referred to as "COUNTY," and Superior Court of California, County of Tulare, referred to as "COURT," with reference to the following:

A. WHEREAS, the COUNTY and COURT entered into the MOU, Tulare County Agreement No. 27385, effective as of September 6, 2015, pertaining to the COURT providing the COUNTY access to its case management system, through the purchase of software system licenses.

B. WHEREAS, the Parties previously amended the MOU to extend its term and provide for the COUNTY'S purchase of additional licenses; and

C. WHEREAS, the Parties desire to further modify the provisions of the MOU.

ACCORDINGLY, IT IS AGREED:

1. The term of the MOU is extended for a one year period, from September 8, 2018 through September 7, 2019.

2. **EXHIBIT A**, showing the costs of service, is hereby replaced by the attached **EXHIBIT A** for the period from September 8, 2018 through September 7, 2019, and made a part hereof.

3. Except as amended above, all of the terms and conditions of said MOU shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

111

111

111

111

111

|||

THE PARTIES, having read and considered the above provisions, indicate their agreement by their authorized signatures below.

COUNTY OF TULARE

Date: _____

By: ____

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: MICHAEL C. SPATA County Administrative Officer/ Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Tulare

By: _____ Deputy Clerk

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF TULARE

Date: ______

By: Ch. Leeleeu Title: RACSIDING JUDG